Government of lndia    

F.No. 134/IFD/2025-26

Sub : Release of Grants to State Government of TELANGANA under Scheme (CSS) 4151-PROJECT TIGER 
AND ELEPHANT

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the president to release an amount of Rs. 40527100.00 
(Rupees Four Crores Five Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred only) as a drawing limit in the 
form of  Mother Sanction during the Financial Year 2025-2026 to the State Government of TELANGANA
 for release of the Central Share under  4151-PROJECT TIGER AND ELEPHANT , the Central Government 
shall provide assistance to the State Governments for various components, which are mentioned as per

[...]

release to Government of Telangana, during2025-26 -1't installment - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the administrative approval of the competent authority to the continuance of
the Scheme 'Project Tiger & Elephant' in Telangana at the cost of Rs. 14,04,64,0001- (Fourteen Crore Four
Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Only) as per details given in the table at Annexure.

2. I am also directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment and release of an amount of Rs.

4,05,27,l00l- (Four Crore Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Only) as the 1st installment